www.pfinc.com  Page 1
Precision 28164
Quad-Channel 500 Vcm Galvanically
Isolated Transducer Conditioner with
Voltage and Current Excitation
On the New Frontiers of Precision
Precision 28164
for the 28000 Analog

pins/sockets.
The 28164 primary output connectors
are integral to the 28000 system chassis.
Three wires per output are provided to
accommodate twisted/shielded cables.
Two additional auxiliary outputs (AUX1
and AUX2) are available via 15-pin D
connectors at the rear panel.
Accessories
Mating Connectors
Precision Filters mating connectors accommo-
date up to 22-AWG wire and are supplied with
high-quality metal backshells and gold-plated
screw machined contacts for highly reliable
connections and long service life.
CONN-IN-25D: 25-pin D-shell mating input
connector with machined crimp pins and
metal backshell with strain relief
CONN-IN-25D-SC: 25-pin D-shell mating
input connector with machined solder cup
pins and metal backshell with strain relief
CONN-OUT-26D: High-density 26-pin D-shell
mating output connector with machined
crimp pins and metal backshell with strain
relief. Used for primary outputs on M5
equipped mainframes.
CONN-OUT-26D-SC: High-density 26-pin
D-shell mating output connector with
machined solder cup pins and metal backshell
with strain relief. Used for primary outputs on
M5 equipped mainframes.
CONN-OUT-15D: 15-pin D-shell mating
output connector with machined crimp pins
and metal backshell with strain relief. Used for
AUX1 or AUX2 outputs.
CONN-OUT-15D-SC: 15-pin D-shell mating
output connector with machined solder cup
pins and metal backshell with strain relief.
Used for AUX1 or AUX2 outputs.
CONN-OUT-50D-A: 50-pin D-shell mating
output connector with crimp pins and
backshell with strain relief. Used for primary
outputs on M3 equipped mainframes.
CONN-OUT-50D-SC-A: 50-pin D-shell mating
connector with solder cup pins and backshell
with strain relief. Used for primary outputs on
M3 equipped mainframes.
™ Balanced Constant Current and BCC are Trademarks of Precision Filters, Inc.